& ADVERTISEMENT

The Paily Star 🧻 \intercal

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha 1, RAJUK Avenue, RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka www.rajukdhaka.gov.bd Memo No: RAJUK/PD/UAP/02-34/2011/226 stha Date: 02/10/2011 Re-Invitation for Tender IFT No.: 02/2011-2012; Date: 02/10/2011 Ministry of Housing & Public Works. Ministry/division Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK). Agency Chief Engineer, Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK). Procuring entity name Procuring entity code Not used at present. Dhaka. Procuring entity district Invitation for Tender for works. RAJUK/UAP/IFT No.: 02/2011-2012. Invitation Ref. No. 08. Date 02/10/2011. Procurement method Open Tendering Method (OTM). Budget and source of RAJUK's own fund. funds Project name Construction of residential apartment building for low & middle income group of people at Sector-18 of Uttara, Dhaka. (Short title: Uttara Apartment Project). Package-A (Lot No: 13 to 20). Tender package No. Construction of residential apartment building for low & Tender package name middle income group of people at Sector-18 of Uttara, Dhaka. (Short title: Uttara Apartment Project). Sub-Head:- Construction of two Nos 16-storied 1250sft (net) Apartment (Type-A) building having 16-storied foundation with one basement floor in/c parking facilities at basement and ground floors, internal sanitary, water supply, fire fighting, gas connection, internal electrification works & other ancillary works. selling 30/10/2011 during office hours. Tender last date Tender closing date 31/10/2011 at 1:00pm. and time 31/10/2011 at 2:00pm. Tender opening date and time Name and address of the office(s) -Selling Manager-Sonali/Janata/Agrani Bank, RAJUK Bhaban tender Branch, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000. Interested tenderers document may view the documents at the offices selling the tender document during normal working hours.

-Receiving

document

-Opening

document

tender meeting

Place/date/time of pre-

Eligibility of tenderer

Data Sheet (TDS) of the tender document. A) General Experience: individual of tenderer/reputed case contractors/construction firms/developers who have minimum 10 (ten) years of general experience in

Office of the Project Director, Uttara Apartment Project,

Office of the Project Director, Uttara Apartment Project,

Office of the Project Director, Uttara Apartment Project,

RAJUK Annex Building (4th floor), Dhaka. Date:

This invitation for tenders is open to all eligible tenderers

as mentioned below and as further detailed in the Tender

RAJUK Annex Building (4th floor), Dhaka.

RAJUK Annex Building (4th floor), Dhaka.

20/10/2011; Time: 3:00pm.

construction works.

(ii) In case of JVCA one of them must have 10 (ten) years experience and other have minimum 5 (five) years in building construction work. Other details given in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS). Local firms forming JVCA with overseas firms, all documents related to the overseas firms has to be attested by concerned Embassy/Mission in Dhaka, Bangladesh as far as possible.

(iii) In case of foreign construction company participating in the tender attested copy of registration from the Board of Investment (BOI) of Bangladesh shall have to be submitted along with the tender. B) Similar experience & work cost:

Successful completion experience as a prime

contractor or sub-contractor or management contractor in construction work of at least 1 (one) no. of similar construction work including related electrical installation & internal sanitary and water supply, etc arrangement of minimum 6 (six)-storied single building during the last 15 (fifteen) years from the date of IFT. Minimum work cost of the abovementioned work

shall be amounting Tk. 3200 lac (Taka three thousand two hundred lac).

The above-mentioned single building work could be completed under a single or multiple number of contracts under govt/semi-govt/autonomous bodies/by REHAB members.

C) Certificate of authentication in respect of the work should have to be furnished by the tenderer along with tender documents in the following manner as applicable.

In case of the work done under any PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer, under whom the work has been executed.

In case of the work done under any government/semi-government/autonomous bodies/organization other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the same should be duly verified in a specified form by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that area under whose jurisdiction the work has been done.

Eligibility for the developers:

Developer must be a member of RHEAB. Attested copy of membership certificate is to be submitted along with tender document.

The architectural details of similar work shall be designed by an Architect having membership of the Institute of Architect Bangladesh (IAB). Which shall be approved by the competent authority like RAJUK/CDA/KDA/RDA etc. Copy of drawing having approved memo and name of Architect is to be submitted along with tender document. Documents along with qualification certificate & registration of RAJUK for Architect and Engineer to be attached with drawing.

Attested copy of the legally valid agreement with the owner of the land shall be submitted along with the tender document.

Attested copy of the completion certificate/occupancy certificate in prescribed form issued by the plan approving authority.

The value of the concern work assessed by the developer should be verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of Public Works Department (PWD) of that area under who jurisdiction the structure has been constructed.

Required minimum amount of liquid assets or credit facilities or working capital of the tenderer: Tk. 650 lac (Taka six hundred fifty lac) for each lot.

Required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than: Tk. 2700 lac (Taka two thousand seven hundred lac) for each lot. (The period may be considered best three years over the last five years.) Construction of two Nos 16-storied 1250sft (net)

Brief description of works Apartment (Type-A) building having 16-storied foundation with one basement floor in/c parking facilities at basement and ground floors, internal sanitary, water supply, fire fighting, gas connection, internal electrification works & other ancillary works. 21 Price Tk. 3,000 (three thousand). of tender

Identification of lot Completion \* Tender Lot Location No. security amount time in in (Taka) months 30 months Lot No. 13 (Type-A) Sector-18, 1,70,000/-Uttara, Dhaka Lot No. 14 (Type-A) 1,70,000/-30 months Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka Lot No. 15 (Type-A) 1,70,000/-30 months Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka 30 months Lot No. 16 (Type-A) 1,70,000/-Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka Lot No. 17 (Type-A) 1,70,000/-30 months Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka Lot No. 18 (Type-A) 30 months 1,70,000/-Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka 30 months Lot No. 19 (Type-A) Sector-18, 1,70,000/-Uttara, Dhaka Lot No. 20 (Type-A) 1,70,000/-30 months Sector-18, Uttara, Dhaka Name of official inviting Engr. Khondker Salahuddin. tender

inviting tender Address of official inviting 1, RAJUK Avenue, RAJUK Bhaban (4th floor), tender Motijheel, Dhaka-1000. Contact details Project Director, Uttara Apartment Project, RAJUK Annex Bldg (4th floor), Dhaka. Tel: 9572010, Fax: + 880-2-9572010 Mob: 01730013951, E-mail: nasir\_idb@yahoo.com.

Chief Engineer, RAJUK.

Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. \* Tender security shall be submitted in form of PO/BG in favour of Chairman, RAJUK.

Engr. Khondker Salahudin **Chief Engineer** Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha

GD-4130 RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh



Ministry

document

Designation of official

Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters Kurmitola, Dhaka

## Invitation for Tender

Ministry of Home Affairs.

02.	Agency	Rapid Action Battalion (RAB).			
03.	Procuring entity name	DG RAB.			
04.	Invitation for	Tender C	Goods	Single	
05.	Invitation Ref. No.	Memo No. RAB HQ/Procurement/1197.			
06.	Date	04/10/2011.			
KEY	INFORMATION	10 m			
07	Procurement method	OTM.			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	535			
08	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget.			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION				
09.	Project/programme name	Medicine for RAB Dog Squad.			
10.	Tender package No.	G-58/2011-2012.			
11.	Tender last selling date	26/10/2011 (1700 hours).			
12.	Tender closing date and time	Date	Tim	Time	
		27-10-2011	1200	1200 hrs.	
13.	Tender opening date and time	27-10-2011	1230	1230 hrs.	
14.	Name & address of the office	Director (Admin & Headquarters, Dhaka.	Finance), RAI	B Forces	
15.	Selling tender document	Procurement Section, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			
16.	Pre-tender meeting	Name/Address	Date	Time	
		Procurement Section, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka	17/10/2011	11.00hrs	
17.	Name & address of the office	Director (Admin & Finance), RAB Forces HQ, Cargo			

Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka. receiving tender document Conference Room, 1st Floor, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Opening tender document Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka. INFORMAITON FOR TENDERER

The bidder should have valid trade license, current Eligibility of tenderer bank solvency certificate, Income Tax certificate, VAT registration certificate, Drug license & the legal capacity to enter the contract. Bidder should not be blacklisted by any govt. organization in Bangladesh.

A complete set of tender document may be purchased by interested bidder on the submission of a written application on their own pad to the addressee below. Brief description of goods or Medicine for RAB Dog Squad. works 21. Tender document price & type | BDT 500.00 (five hundred) taka only. In cash payment. of payment Tender validity 30 June 2012. LOT INFORMATION Identification of lot Tender security amount in Taka Lot No.

a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender prior to acceptance. b. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the Office of the Director (Admin & Finance). c. No tender document will be sent by courier or mail.

> **Shams Alauddin Ahmed** Lieutenant Colonel Director (Admin & Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters, Dhaka

6,000.00 (six thousand) taka only.

সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন

Securities and Exchange Commission Jiban Bima Tower (15,16 & 20 Floor), 10, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000 PABX: 9568101, 9568102, 9561525, Fax: (88)-02-9563721 E-mail: secbd@bdmail.net Website: http//:www.secbd.org

## Notice

The Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) hereby publishes the proposed (draft) amendment to the Securities and Exchange Commission (Rights Issue) Rules, 2006 in the newspaper as per requirement of sub-section (1) of section 33 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, for eliciting public opinion, etc. Opinion, advice or objection, if any, thereon will have to be sent to the following address within two weeks from the date of publication of the proposed amendment.

Chairman Securities and Exchange Commission Jiban Bima Tower (14,15,16 & 20th Floor) 10, Dilkusha C/A Dhaka-1000

## Proposed (draft) amendment

The Securities and Exchange Commission (Rights Issue) Rules, 2006 shall be amended in the following manner, namely:-1. In rule 3, condition (f), the last word 'and' shall

be deleted. 2. In rule 3, condition (g), the "shall be replaced by ';', then the word 'and' shall be added.

3. In rule 3, the following new condition (h) shall be added after the condition (g), namely:

Profitability record in the immediate

preceding year.". 4. In rule 4, the existing sub-rule (2) shall be

replaced by the following new sub-rule (2), namely: "(2) No issuer of a listed security shall price its

rights share above per value, if it has not been in commercial operation for immediate past three years having a track record of profitability.". 5. In rule 6, the following new sub-rule (4) shall be added after the existing sub-rule (3), namely:

"(4) The underwriter shall furnish a statement regarding underwriting and portfolio management position.". 6. In rule 7, the existing sub-rule (1) shall be

replaced by the following new sub-rule (1), namely: "(1) An application for issuing rights share along

with the offer document shall be furnished to the Commission for approval within fifteen working days of approval of such issue by the shareholders of the company in a general meeting.".

7. In rule 7, sub-rule (2), serial No. (d), the last word 'and' shall be deleted.

8. In rule 7, sub-rule (2), serial No. (e), the " shall be replaced by ';'. 9. In rule 7, sub-rule (2), the following new serial

No. (f) (g), (h) and (i) shall be added after the serial No. (e), namely: "(f) Credit Rating Report of the issuer, if the offer

is at a premium; (g) Memorandum and Articles of Association,

Return of Allotment of Shares and Particulars of Directors:

(h) Summarized cash-flows statement, profit and loss account and balance sheet, and dividend declared and paid for each of the five years immediately preceding the issue of rights share offer document or for such shorter period during which the issuer was in commercial operation;

(i) Due diligence certificate by the directors as per Form-D."

10. In rule 8, serial No. (g), reference No. (ii) shall be replaced by the following new reference (ii), namely:

"(ii) earning-based-value per share calculated on the basis of weighted average of net profit after tax for immediately preceding five years or such shorter period during which the issuer was in commercial operation; while doing so, preceding six months average sectoral price-to-earning

should be taken into consideration;" 11. In rule 8, serial No. (g), reference No. (iv) shall be deleted.

12. In rule 8, serial No. (h), (i) and (w) shall be replaced by the following serial No. (h), (i) and (w) respectively, namely:

"(h) Cash flows statement, profit and loss account, balance sheet, changes in equity and notes to the accounts of the issuer, together with certificate from the auditors as in Form-C.

(i) Summarized cash-flows statement, profit and loss account and balance sheet, and dividend declared and paid for each of the five years immediately preceding the issue of rights share offer document or for such shorter period during which the issuer was in commercial operation. (w) Credit Rating Report of the issuer, if the offer

GD-4153

is at a premium."

GD-4159 **8961107** 

Medicine for RAB Dog Squad

Lot-1

Special Instruction